

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
W.P. (C) No. 5443 of 2008

Bhagirath Kumar & Ors.			Petitioners
	Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors.	...		Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE GAUTAM KUMAR CHOUDHARY

For the Petitioners	: Mr. Rajeeva Sharma, Sr. Advocate Mrs. Rita Kumari, Advocate Mr. Mithilesh Singh, Advocate
For the Respondent-State	: Mr. Saurabh Sagar, AC to SC-III
For the Respondent	: M/s. Indrajit Sinha & Purna Jhunjhunwala, Advocate

Order No. 11 / Dated : 16.04.2025.

Learned counsel on behalf of the respondents has informed this Court that as per her instruction, some of the respondents have died and she will be filing informatory petition shortly in this regard and for that she seeks adjournment.

Let the case be listed on 06.05.2025.

(Gautam Kumar Choudhary, J.)

Pawan/ -