

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JHARKHAND AT RANCHI
WP(C) No.5443 of 2008

Bhagirath Kumar & Ors.	...	Petitioners
Versus		
The State of Jharkhand & Ors	...	Respondents

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KUMAR DWIVEDI

For the Petitioners	:	Mr. Rajeeva Sharma, Sr. Advocate. Mr. Mithlesh Singh, Advocate
For the Respondent State	:	Mr. Vineet Prakash ACT to SC-IV
For Respondent5 to 15	:	Mr. Prerna Jhunjunwala, Advocate

13/23.03.2026 Mr. Rajeeva Sharma, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that this matter may kindly be taken up after a week by way of last chance.

2. On such submission, let this matter appear after a week.

(Sanjay Kumar Dwivedi, J.)

23.03.2026
R.Kumar